503681558 02/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT GARRETT	08/31/2015
ROBERT MOORE	09/01/2015
TIM SWIFT	09/11/2015
KURT AMUNDSON	08/14/2015
RUSSDON ANGOLD	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKSO BIONICS, INC.
Street Address:	1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH, SUITE 1201
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-583-8300

Email: MAIL@DWPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKS010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0759

503681558

	•	Any Docket: EKS010PC	I .	
ASSIC	GNMENT			
WHEREAS, I (we), Scott Garrett, Robert Moore whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter and useful improvements in Non-Anthropomorphic Hip (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an a executed on even date herewith executed on: filed on: serial No.	e, Tim Swift, Kurt Amundson and F r referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) ! Joint Locations for Exoskeletons	he owner of certain new		
filed on: Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.		Filed: March 12, 2014		
WHEREAS, Ekso Bionics, Inc. Whose post office address is 1414 Harbour Way South, Su Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir United States and throughout the world;	uite 1201. Richmond CA 94804			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of ad patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTIO agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S exassignee's request documents and information concerning or control and to provide further assurances and testimony ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	EE, the entire right, title and interest is of America, including any and all L-in-part and reissue of said application at the world, including the right to appropriate to right accorded ASSIGN international conventions and treaties addition, utility models, patents of impoughout the world in respect of said documents that legally may be required or any other patent application(s) or ION, including additional document N, all without further consideration expense, to identify and communicate up the INVENTION that are within A on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully defense of any patent application or insunder this instrument shall extendal commissioner of Patents and Tradem.	in and to said Juited States Letters on; and the entire right, oply for patents and NOR under the terms of s; and the entire right, ortation, revalidation INVENTION. ired in connection with inventor certificate(s) in is that may be required ASSIGNOR also to ASSIGNEE at aSSIGNOR'S possession y may be required of patent encompassed it to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,		
all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and f and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Le same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE etters Patent may be granted, as fully	ght, title and interest in		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIK information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	S & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or co the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	omplete any ce.	► MGC	4
Assignor Name Scott Garrett Where Signed	Address 248 Pamela Dr. Apt 2 Mountain View, CA			
Date Sunnyvale, CA 8/31/15	Signature AH A	 	COMM. COMM. SANITA CL/ COMM. EXPIR	スズ
State of California County of Santa Clarges.	(Notarization preferred but not	required)	# 1959594 # CALIFORNIA NRA COUNTY ES NOV. 6, 2015	`` 0
Before me personally appeared Scott Gassett a 31 5 day of August 20 15	nd acknowledged this instrument to be Notary Public My commission expires	his (her) free act and deed		ا لم
☑ See following page(s) for				
a see como mag page(s) for	and notice form assistices			

Notary Public

My commission expires ___



deed this

_day of _

	UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: EKS010PCT
Assignor Name Robert Moore	Address 2453 Becket Drive
Mountain view Date 9/1/15	Union City, CA 94587 921 ROCK Ave French CA 94536 Signature
Date 9/1/15	Signature
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared ROBERT MOORE deed this $Z^{S^{\dagger}}$ day of SEP . 20 15.	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Almy Could Notary Public My commission expires 06.19.2018
Assignor Name	Address
Tim Swift Where Signed	2296 Acacia Avenue Clovis, CA 93612
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)

Assignor Name Kurt Amundson Where Signed	1523 Tyler Street Berkeley, CA 94703
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeareddeed this	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Before me personally appeared ______ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: EKS010PCT

Assignor Name	Address	
Robert Moore	2453 Becket Drive	
Where Signed	Union City, CA 94587	
Date	Constant	
	Signature	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
55.		
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to 1. 1: 0. 10.	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (ner) free act and	
day of, 20		
	Notary Public	
	·	
	My commission expires	
Assignor Name	Address	
Tim Swift	2296 Acacia Avenue	
Where Signed	Clovis, CA 93612	
There signed	Cievis, Cir 75012	
Date	1	
9/11/2015	Signature	
1,11,5012	I fortage	
Lautornia	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
<u>Contra Costa</u> ss.		
Robert Tim Swift	7	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his her) free act and	
11 day of Sept. 2015.	1 mm Aga	
tray or 2012.	Notary Public	
	My commission expires May 27, 2017	
Assignor Name	I	
Kurt Amundson	Address 1523 Tyler Street	
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94703	
mere Signea	Berkeley, CA 94703	
Date	Q.	
Duit	Signature	
California		
<u> </u>	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
deed this	The weaker and monament to be his (her) free act and	
day of, 20		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
X See following page(s) for add	•	

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: EKS010PCT

Assignor Name	Address
Robert Moore	2453 Becket Drive
Where Signed	Union City, CA 94587
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
P-C	
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	·
	My commission expires
Assignor Name Tim Swift	Address 2296 Acacia Avenue
	Clovis, CA 93612
Where Signed	Ciovis, CA 93012
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(**************************************
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Kurt Amundson	1523 Tyler Street
Where Signed	Berkeley, CA 94703
Richmond, CA	
Date 0	Signature (f)
8/14/15	W. W.
01.11.3	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of, 20	see Attached contribute
day of 20	Notary Public
	See A Hacked Cevisiate Notary Public My commission expires 18 May 2019
	iviy commission expires 10/11/57

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
	Williams, Notary Pahlic, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Nd Som Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Of is T. A. WILLIAMS COMMISSION #2021801 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA EL ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18 2017	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or			
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General Individual _ Attorney in Fact		

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: EKS010PCT

Assignor Name Russdon Angold	Address 38 Renwood Lane
III C	American Canyon, CA 94503
Where Signed Rich Mond, CA Date 11.17.15	
Date 11.17.15	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	See attached
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	
,	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Tissigno Tume	, and the second
Where Signed	1
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

☐ See following page(s) for additional joint assignces

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

L				
	te of California unty ofCo	ontra Costa)	
On	November 19,	2015	_ before me, _.	Erica Taylor, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
who sub his/	scribed to the with her/their authorize	the basis of some in instrument in the capacity (ie	satisfactory e t and acknow s), and that b	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are reledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the experson(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NNA.

ERICA TAYLOR
Commission # 2130851
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2019

Signature Erier Taylor

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 02/05/2016